45
In
du
st
ri
al
 IC

er
3
Ordering information Model 138.01
To order, specify model number, options, accessories and suffix :
138.01-   AA   -    B  -   MM - YY
AA : Sensitivity
3     : 10 mV/g ±5 % (high frequency)
3D : 10 mV/g ±10 %
5     : 50 mV/g ±5 % (high to medium frequency)
5D : 50 mV/g ±10 %
6     : 100 mV/g ±5 % (medium frequency, general purpose)
6D : 100 mV/g ±10 %
6Q : 100 mV/g ±15 %
Available suffix :  N, negative polarity
B : Connector
2 : M12 glass seal
MM : Captive screw
M6  : M6x1
M7  : 1/4” 28  UNF 2A
YY : Agency Approval
omitted  : no agency approval
Y1 : Atex approved (please call for availability)
Special Engraving :
Add ZXX at the end of the part number.
XX is a number supplied by VibraSens
* Most Popular model  :
138.01-6D-2-M6  /  138.01-3D-2-M6
®ICP Triaxial Accelerometer Model 138
Main Characteristics
•	 ®ICP transmission mode
•	 Annular shear mode (better than obsolete compression design)
•	 Dual case isolation with internal Faraday shield (suitable for
permanent installation, no need for insulation pad, no ground
loop)
•	 medium and high frequency version (10, 50, 100 mV/g)
•	 Hermetically sealed (laser welded)
Competitive advantage
•	 World smallest industrial triaxial accelerometer. Industrial
means with internal faraday shield isolated from mounting sur-
face.
•	 Compare to obsolete compression design, annular shear
piezoelectric sensors feature better frequency response,
improved base strain, lower noise, smaller size, ther-
mal transient imunity and insensitivity to cable motion.
Annular shear mode is also less susceptible to transverse vi-
brations and better immune to electronic saturation at high fre-
quency.
•	 improved dynamic range (thanks to exceptional bias stability) at
elevated temperatures.
•	 Resistant to shock (magnet mounting) thanks to protected Mos-
Fet transistor input.
•	 ESD and reverse wiring protection.
•	 The glass seal hermetic connector protects the piezoelectric
disc and the electronic from harmful environmental influences,
significantly increasing their reliability and lifetime. Associated
with low cost IP68 overmolded M12 cable assembly it is a per-
fect solution for submersible application down to 150 metres.
Sensors with epoxy seal will leak after few temperature cycles.
•	 M12 connector offers compatibility with numerous sensors used
in automation.  M12 overmolded cable assemblies are available
from many cable manufacturers around the world. Mil cordset